UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

WEARABLE CONFIDENCE, LLC Petitioner

v.

3 PAK HOLDINGS, LLC Patent Owner

Case IPR2017-01529 U.S. Patent No. 8,898,812

PATENT OWNER 3 PAK HOLDINGS, LLC'S MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Mail Stop "**Patent Board**" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Pursuant to Board Rule 42.8, Patent Owner 3 Pak Holdings, LLC, hereby submits this mandatory notice information for purposes of service.

Real Party-In-Interest:

Per 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), Patent Owner certifies that 3 Pak Holdings, LLC is the real party-in-interest.

Related Matters:

Per 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), the 8,898,812 patent is the only patent involved in a lawsuit titled *3 Pak Holdings, LLC v. Wearable Confidence, LLC, et al.*, 16-cv-2044 AG (KESx) (C.D. Cal.), filed on November 11, 2016, less than one year ago. A Scheduling Conference was conducted on June 19, 2017 wherein the judge stayed the civil action with a further conference set for September 25, 2017.

Lead and Back-Up Counsel:

Per 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Patent Owner's designation of counsel is Mark B. Garred as lead counsel and Matthew A. Newboles and Stephen Z. Vegh as back-up counsel:

Lead Counsel:	Mark B. Garred, Reg. 34,823
	Email: mgarred@stetinalaw.com
Backup Counsel:	Matthew A. Newboles, Reg. 36,224
	Email: <u>mnewboles@stetinalaw.com</u>
	Stephen Z. Vegh, Reg. 48,550
	Email: <u>svegh@stetinalaw.com</u>

Address:

Stetina Brunda Garred & Brucker 75 Enterprise, Suite 250 Aliso Viejo, CA 92656 Tel: (949) 855-1246 Fax: (949) 855-6371

Service Information:

Per 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4), service information is provided above.

Respectfully submitted,

STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Dated: June 26, 2017

/Mark B. Garred/ Mark B. Garred, Reg. No. 34,823 Attorney for Patent Owner 3 Pak Holdings, LLC

STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER 75 Enterprise, Suite 250 Aliso Viejo, CA 92656 (949) 855-1246

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.8(e) and 42.105(b), the undersigned certifies that on June 26, 2017, a complete and entire copy of this PATENT OWNER 3 PAK HOLDINGS, LLC'S MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 was provided via electronic mail and Express Mail, costs prepaid, to the Petitioner by serving the correspondence address of record as follows:

> Alper T. Ertas Venable LLP 505 Montgomery St., 14th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111 <u>atertas@venable.com</u>

Steven J. Schwarz Venable LLP 600 Massachusetts Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001 <u>sjschwarz@venable.com</u>

> By:/Mark B. Garred/ Mark B. Garred Reg. No. 34,823

T:\Client Documents\THMTE\006X\Patent Owner Mandatory Notices.docx